c Features
1. Chip monolithic ceramic capacitor for AC lines.
2. A new monolithic structure for small, high
    capacitance capable of operating at high voltage
    levels.
3. Sn-plated external electrodes realize good
    solderability.
4. Only for refl ow soldering

e eg
Part Number Rated Voltage
TC Code
(Standard)
Capacitance
Length L
(mm)
Width W
(mm)
Thickness T
max.
(mm)
Electrode g
min.
Electrode e
GA242QR7E2471MW01L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 470pF±20% 4.5 2.0 1.5 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA242QR7E2102MW01L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 1000pF±20% 4.5 2.0 1.5 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA243QR7E2222MW01L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 2200pF±20% 4.5 3.2 1.5 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA243QR7E2332MW01L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 3300pF±20% 4.5 3.2 1.5 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA243DR7E2472MW01L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 4700pF±20% 4.5 3.2 2 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA243QR7E2103MW01L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 10000pF±20% 4.5 3.2 1.5 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA243QR7E2223MW01L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 22000pF±20% 4.5 3.2 1.5 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA243DR7E2473MW01L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 47000pF±20% 4.5 3.2 2 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA255DR7E2104MW01L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 0.10µF±20% 5.7 5.0 2 3.2mm 0.3mm min.
AC250V Type (Which Meet Japanese Law) GA2 Series
Chip Monolithic Ceramic Capacitors
C02E.pdf
Oct.1,2012

c Standard Certifi cation
Part Number Rated Voltage
TC Code
(Standard)
Capacitance
Length L
(mm)
Width W
(mm)
Thickness T
max.
(mm)
Electrode g
min.
Electrode e
GA355DR7GC101KY02L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 100pF±10% 5.7 5.0 2.3 4.0mm 0.3mm min.
GA355DR7GC151KY02L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 150pF±10% 5.7 5.0 2.3 4.0mm 0.3mm min.
GA355DR7GC221KY02L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 220pF±10% 5.7 5.0 2.3 4.0mm 0.3mm min.
GA355DR7GC331KY02L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 330pF±10% 5.7 5.0 2.3 4.0mm 0.3mm min.
c Features
1. Available for equipment based on IEC/EN60950
    and UL1950. Besides, the GA352/355 types are
    available for equipment based on IEC/EN60065,

c Standard Certifi cation
Part Number Rated Voltage
TC Code
(Standard)
Capacitance
Length L
(mm)
Width W
(mm)
Thickness T
max.
(mm)
Electrode g
min.
Electrode e
GA342D1XGF100JY02L 250Vac(r.m.s.) SL (JIS) 10pF±5% 4.5 2.0 2.2 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA342D1XGF120JY02L 250Vac(r.m.s.) SL (JIS) 12pF±5% 4.5 2.0 2.2 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA342D1XGF150JY02L 250Vac(r.m.s.) SL (JIS) 15pF±5% 4.5 2.0 2.2 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA342D1XGF180JY02L 250Vac(r.m.s.) SL (JIS) 18pF±5% 4.5 2.0 2.2 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA342D1XGF220JY02L 250Vac(r.m.s.) SL (JIS) 22pF±5% 4.5 2.0 2.2 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA342A1XGF270JW31L 250Vac(r.m.s.) SL (JIS) 27pF±5% 4.5 2.0 1 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA342A1XGF330JW31L 250Vac(r.m.s.) SL (JIS) 33pF±5% 4.5 2.0 1 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA342A1XGF390JW31L 250Vac(r.m.s.) SL (JIS) 39pF±5% 4.5 2.0 1 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA342A1XGF470JW31L 250Vac(r.m.s.) SL (JIS) 47pF±5% 4.5 2.0 1 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA342A1XGF560JW31L 250Vac(r.m.s.) SL (JIS) 56pF±5% 4.5 2.0 1 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA342A1XGF680JW31L 250Vac(r.m.s.) SL (JIS) 68pF±5% 4.5 2.0 1 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA342A1XGF820JW31L 250Vac(r.m.s.) SL (JIS) 82pF±5% 4.5 2.0 1 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA342QR7GF101KW01L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 100pF±10% 4.5 2.0 1.5 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA342QR7GF151KW01L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 150pF±10% 4.5 2.0 1.5 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA342DR7GF221KW02L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 220pF±10% 4.5 2.0 2.2 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA342DR7GF331KW02L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 330pF±10% 4.5 2.0 2.2 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA342QR7GF471KW01L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 470pF±10% 4.5 2.0 1.5 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA352QR7GF471KW01L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 470pF±10% 5.7 2.8 1.5 4.0mm 0.3mm min.
GA342QR7GF681KW01L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 680pF±10% 4.5 2.0 1.5 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA352QR7GF681KW01L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 680pF±10% 5.7 2.8 1.5 4.0mm 0.3mm min.
GA342DR7GF102KW02L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 1000pF±10% 4.5 2.0 2.2 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA352QR7GF102KW01L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 1000pF±10% 5.7 2.8 1.5 4.0mm 0.3mm min.
Continued from the preceding page.
C02E.pdf
Oct.1,2012
175

n
Part Number Rated Voltage
TC Code
(Standard)
Capacitance
Length L
(mm)
Width W
(mm)
Thickness T
max.
(mm)
Electrode g
min.
Electrode e
GA352QR7GF152KW01L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 1500pF±10% 5.7 2.8 1.5 4.0mm 0.3mm min.
GA355QR7GF182KW01L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 1800pF±10% 5.7 5.0 1.5 4.0mm 0.3mm min.
GA355QR7GF222KW01L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 2200pF±10% 5.7 5.0 1.5 4.0mm 0.3mm min.
GA355QR7GF332KW01L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 3300pF±10% 5.7 5.0 1.5 4.0mm 0.3mm min.
GA355DR7GF472KW01L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 4700pF±10% 5.7 5.0 2 4.0mm 0.3mm min.
c Features
1. Available for equipment based on IEC/EN60950
    and UL1950.
2. Type GD can be used as a Y3-class capacitor.

c Standard Certifi cation
Part Number Rated Voltage
TC Code
(Standard)
Capacitance
Length L
(mm)
Width W
(mm)
Thickness T
max.
(mm)
Electrode g
min.
Electrode e
GA342D1XGD100JY02L 250Vac(r.m.s.) SL (JIS) 10pF±5% 4.5 2.0 2.2 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA342D1XGD120JY02L 250Vac(r.m.s.) SL (JIS) 12pF±5% 4.5 2.0 2.2 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA342D1XGD150JY02L 250Vac(r.m.s.) SL (JIS) 15pF±5% 4.5 2.0 2.2 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA342D1XGD180JY02L 250Vac(r.m.s.) SL (JIS) 18pF±5% 4.5 2.0 2.2 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA342D1XGD220JY02L 250Vac(r.m.s.) SL (JIS) 22pF±5% 4.5 2.0 2.2 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA342A1XGD270JW31L 250Vac(r.m.s.) SL (JIS) 27pF±5% 4.5 2.0 1 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA342A1XGD330JW31L 250Vac(r.m.s.) SL (JIS) 33pF±5% 4.5 2.0 1 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA342A1XGD390JW31L 250Vac(r.m.s.) SL (JIS) 39pF±5% 4.5 2.0 1 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA342A1XGD470JW31L 250Vac(r.m.s.) SL (JIS) 47pF±5% 4.5 2.0 1 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA342A1XGD560JW31L 250Vac(r.m.s.) SL (JIS) 56pF±5% 4.5 2.0 1 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA342A1XGD680JW31L 250Vac(r.m.s.) SL (JIS) 68pF±5% 4.5 2.0 1 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA342A1XGD820JW31L 250Vac(r.m.s.) SL (JIS) 82pF±5% 4.5 2.0 1 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA342QR7GD101KW01L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 100pF±10% 4.5 2.0 1.5 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA342QR7GD151KW01L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 150pF±10% 4.5 2.0 1.5 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA342QR7GD221KW01L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 220pF±10% 4.5 2.0 1.5 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA342QR7GD331KW01L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 330pF±10% 4.5 2.0 1.5 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA342QR7GD471KW01L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 470pF±10% 4.5 2.0 1.5 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA342QR7GD681KW01L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 680pF±10% 4.5 2.0 1.5 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA342QR7GD102KW01L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 1000pF±10% 4.5 2.0 1.5 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA342QR7GD152KW01L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 1500pF±10% 4.5 2.0 1.5 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA343QR7GD182KW01L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 1800pF±10% 4.5 3.2 1.5 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA343QR7GD222KW01L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 2200pF±10% 4.5 3.2 1.5 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
GA343DR7GD472KW01L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 4700pF±10% 4.5 3.2 2 2.5mm 0.3mm min.
c Features
1. Type GB can be used as an X2-class capacitor.
2. Chip monolithic ceramic capacitor (certifi ed as
    conforming to safety standards) for AC lines.

c Standard Certifi cation
Part Number Rated Voltage
TC Code
(Standard)
Capacitance
Length L
(mm)
Width W
(mm)
Thickness T
max.
(mm)
Electrode g
min.
Electrode e
GA355QR7GB103KW01L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 10000pF±10% 5.7 5.0 1.5 3.0mm 0.3mm min.
GA355QR7GB153KW01L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 15000pF±10% 5.7 5.0 1.5 3.0mm 0.3mm min.
GA355DR7GB223KW01L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 22000pF±10% 5.7 5.0 2 3.0mm 0.3mm min.
GA355ER7GB333KW01L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 33000pF±10% 5.7 5.0 2.5 3.0mm 0.3mm min.
GA355ER7GB473KW01L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 47000pF±10% 5.7 5.0 2.5 3.0mm 0.3mm min.
GA355XR7GB563KW06L 250Vac(r.m.s.) X7R (EIA) 56000pF±10% 5.7 5.0 2.9 3.0mm 0.3mm min.
GA3 Series Specifi cations and Test Methods
Continued on the following page.
*1 "Room condition"  Temperature: 15 to 35°C,  Relative humidity: 45 to 75%,  Atmospheric pressure: 86 to 106kPa
*2 "C" expresses nominal capacitance value (pF).